## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that the Adams County Commissioners will open sealed bids at a session in the Commissioners Room No. 100 at the Adams County Service Complex, 313 West Jefferson Street, Decatur, IN 46733 after 11:00 A.M. on October 10, 2023 for the installation of stainless steel dump bed and hydraulic equipment on one (1) new 2023 or newer tandem axle heavy duty snow plow truck chassis. Bids are to be posted and received in the Adams County Auditor's Office, prior to 11:00 A.M. the same day.

The bid documents, including specifications of detailed nature, are on file with the Adams County Auditor and are available from the Adams County Highway Department. They are in electronic format and may be obtained via email at bcochran@co.adams.in.us. Printed copies of the bid documents and specifications are available upon request at the Adams County Highway Department's office, 201 North Polk Street, Monroe, IN 46772.

The Adams County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all bids or waive any informalities in the bidding process.

Adams County Board of Commissioners Stan Stoppenhagen Steve Kuhn Steven Bailey

Adams County Auditor Tony Mellencamp

> 104,107 hspaxlp